Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0545-19 Version: 1 Name: Council Authorization to amend Resolution No. 360-

2018 which authorizes the execution of an

agreement with the Fayette County

Commonwealth's Attorney's Office to increase the not-to-exceed amount by \$11,609 for a new total

contract amount of \$83,334 for o

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 5/10/2019 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 6/20/2019

 Final action:
 6/20/2019

 Enactment date:
 6/20/2019

 Enactment #:
 R-309-2019

Title: A Resolution amending Resolution No. 360-2018, pertaining to the Agreement with Fayette County

Commonwealth's Attorney's Office for the Street Sales Drug Enforcement Project increasing the not-to-exceed amount by \$11,609 for a new total Agreement amount of \$83,334. [Div. of Police, Weathers]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-BLUESHEET MEMO, 2. BA 10063 - ST_SALES_2019 to reflect award, 3. 19-AGREEMENT, 4.

Resolution - 360-2018, 5. 00657326.pdf, 6. RESOLUTION - 309-2019, 7. 105-2019 - CONTRACT

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/20/2019	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
6/6/2019	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
5/28/2019	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass